
1Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion b. abt 1705 Ireland
d. 1805 Lexington, Fayette Co., KY
+ Mary _____ d. 1808 Lexington, Fayette Co., KY

1 Henry Gullion b. bet 1718 and 1723
d. aft 1810
+ Margaret Stenson
+ (---) (---)

1 Edmund Gullion b. bet 1737 and 1741
d. bef 1803

2 Edmund P. Gullion b. bet 1738 and 1741
d. abt 1816
+ (---) (---)

1 Jeremiah Gullion b. 1758 what is now Westmoreland Co., PA
d. 1815 Near mouth of Eagle Creek, Carroll Co., KY (then Gallatin Co., KY)
+ Isabelle Patty b. 1760 Ireland

d. 1843 Carroll Co., KY
1 Joseph O. Gullion b. 1780 Pennsylvania

d. 1864 Boone Co., IN
+ Margaret Wyant b. 1785 Pennsylvania

d. bet 1824 and 1825
1 Wyant O. Gullion b. 1812 Gallatin Co., KY, near English, now Carroll Co.

d. 1889 Carrollton, Carroll Co., KY
2 Benjamin Gullion b. abt 1814 Kentucky
3 Mary Ann Gullion b. abt 1816 Kentucky

d. aft 1864
4 George Washington Gullion b. 1820 Kentucky

d. 1913 Frankfort, Clinton Co., IN
5 Rachel D. Gullion b. abt 1822 Kentucky
6 Josiah Gullion b. abt 1824 Kentucky

d. abt 1856 probably Boone Co., IN
+ Sarah Wood b. 1787 Virginia

d. 1855
+ Eva Young b. 1810 Kentucky

d. 1894 Boone Co., IN
1 Henry Gullion
2 Marion Gullion
3 Theodore Gullion
4 Samuel Gullion

2 Thomas Gullion b. 1781 Pennsylvania
d. 1810
+ Elizabeth Kelly

1 William Henry Gullion b. 1801 Gallatin Co., KY
d. aft 1870

2 Eleanor Gullion b. 1803 Kentucky
3 Rachel Gullion b. 1783 Pennsylvania
4 James Gullion b. bet 1784 and 1785 Frankfort, Franklin Co., KY

d. bef 1830 Worthville, Carroll Co., KY
+ Sarah Catherine Dermit b. 1787 Henry Co., KY

d. 1875 Sparta, Gallatin Co., KY
1 Male Gullion b. abt 1807 Kentucky
2 James Gullion Jr. b. abt 1809 Gallatin Co., KY

d. bet 1848 and 1849 Mill Creek, Carroll Co., KY
3 Rachel Sarah Gullion b. abt 1811 Kentucky
4 Mary Gullion b. abt 1813 Carroll Co., KY
5 Elizabeth Gullion b. abt 1814
6 Child Gullion b. abt 1815 Kentucky
7 George C. Gullion b. abt 1817 Kentucky
8 Henry Woodfort Gullion b. 1822 Gallatin Co., KY

d. 1896 Gallatin Co., KY
5 William Gullion b. 1787 Gallatin Co., KY

d. 1846 Mississippi, Missouri, USA
+ Elizabeth Wiley d. 1834

1 Marilda Gullion b. 1826 Kentucky

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



2Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion
1 Henry Gullion

2 Edmund P. Gullion
1 Jeremiah Gullion

5 William Gullion
2 Matilda Gullion b. 1828 Kentucky
3 Male Gullion b. 1829 Kentucky
4 Jeremiah Gullion b. 1834 Kentucky

d. bef 1890
5 Mary Isabelle Gullion b. 1839 Kentucky

+ Sarah Ann Coulter b. 1815 Kentucky
d. 1851 Mississippi, Missouri, USA

1 William Henry Gullion b. 1838 Kentucky
2 Fielding Kelly Gullion b. 1840 Kentucky
3 George Washington Gullion b. 1842 Kentucky

d. 1862 Oxford, Lafayette Co., MS
4 James Elza Gullion b. 1843 Kentucky

d. 1917 Fullbright, TX
6 Mary Gullion b. 1789 Gallatin Co., KY

+ William McCreary
1 Isabelle McCreary
2 Frances McCreary b. 1830 Switzerland Co., IN

7 Anna Gullion b. abt 1791
+ John Kelly

8 George Patty Gullion b. 1791 Henry Co., KY
d. 1861 Henry Co., KY
+ Leah Scott b. 1791

d. aft 1826
1 John Scott Gullion b. 1819 Worthville, (now) Carroll Co., KY

d. 1905 Port Royal, Henry Co., KY
2 Mary Ann Gullion b. 1822

d. 1873
3 Elijah D. Gullion b. 1826 Kentucky

d. 1884 Henry Co., KY
+ Susanna Dermit b. 1789 Kentucky

d. 1867 Carroll Co., KY
1 America Amanda Gullion b. 1825 Kentucky

d. aft 1870
2 Benjamin Gullion b. 1829 Kentucky River, Carroll Co., KY

d. 1901 Carroll Co., KY
3 George Patty Gullion Jr. b. 1831

d. 1894
4 Susannah Gullion b. 1834

d. 1850 Louisville, Jefferson, Kentucky, USA
9 Jeremiah Gullion Jr. b. 1793 Gallatin Co., KY

d. 1863 Indiana Twp., Marion Co., IA
+ Rebecca McGrew b. 1794 Kentucky

d. 1869 Marion Co., IA
1 Genethan Hopkins Gullion b. 1816 Kentucky

d. 1871 Tracy, Marion Co., IA
2 Mary Gullion b. 1818 Gallatin Co., KY

d. 1887 Marion Co., IA
3 Isabella Gullion b. 1820 Kentucky

d. 1905
4 Eliza Eleanor Gullion b. 1822 Kentucky

d. 1898 Attica, Marion Co., IA
5 Jeremiah Gullion b. 1825 Gallatin Co., KY

d. 1914 Liberty Twp, Marion Co., IA
6 Alexander Gullion b. 1827 Kentucky

d. 1888 Attica, Marion Co., IA
7 Thomas McClellan Gullion b. 1829 Fountain Co., IN

d. 1911 Indiana Twp., Marion Co., IA
8 Margaret Gullion b. 1833

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



3Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion
1 Henry Gullion

2 Edmund P. Gullion
1 Jeremiah Gullion

9 Jeremiah Gullion Jr.
9 William Gullion b. 1836 Fountain Co., IN

d. 1907 Marion Co., IA
10 Benjamin Thomas Gullion b. 1796 Kentucky

d. 1871 Carroll Co., KY
+ Mary Dawkins b. 1803 Henry Co., KY

d. 1873 Carroll Co., KY
1 Mary Elizabeth Gullion b. 1825 Carroll Co., KY

d. 1857 Carroll Co., KY
11 Jane Gullion b. 1798 Kentucky

d. 1856 Boone Co., IN
+ William Cavin

1 William Cavin b. 1816
2 Matilda Cavin b. 1818 Tennessee
3 Jeremiah Cavin b. 1819 Kentucky
4 James Wesley Cavin b. 1823 Kentucky
5 John Cavin b. 1826
6 Elijah Cavin b. 1830 Indiana
7 Sarah Jane Cavin b. 1832 Indiana
8 Mary Ellen Cavin b. 1835
9 Isabelle Cavin b. 1838 Indiana

d. 1854
10 Joseph Cavin b. 1840 Boone Co., IN

d. 1919 Boone Co., IN
2 John O. Gullion b. 1760

d. 1850 Kokomo, Howard, Indiana, USA
+ Catherine Elizabeth Riffle b. 1768 Decatur Co., IN

d. 1845 Decatur Co., IN
1 Male Gullion b. abt 1798 Decatur, IN
2 Male Gullion b. 1800 Decatur, IN
3 Male Gullion b. 1802 Decatur, IN
4 Susannah Gullion b. 1803 Ohio

d. 1865 Howard Co., IN
+ Levi Rayl b. 1800 Howard Co., IN

d. 1868 Howard Co., IN
1 Catherine Rayl b.  Indiana
2 Lavicia Rayl b. 1820 Rush Co., IN

d. 1906 Kokomo, Howard, Indiana, USA
3 Mary A. Margaret Rayl b. 1823 Rush Co., IN

d. 1880 Howard Co., IN
4 Julia Ann Rayl b. 1826 Rush Co., IN

d. 1906 Howard Co., IN
5 Elizabeth A. Rayl b. bet 1830 and 1831 Switzerland Co., IN
6 John Franklin Rayl b. 1836 Rush Co., IN or Decatur Co., IN

d. 1916 Clay City, Howard, Indiana, USA
7 Phineas Rayl b. 1837 Howard Co., IN

d. 1925 Howard Co., IN
8 Permelia Jane Rayl b. 1841

d. 1851 Howard Co., IN
9 Eli Rayl b. 1845 Howard Co., IN

d. 1872 Howard Co., IN
10 Edward Thomas Rayl b. 1848 Howard Co., IN

d.  Howard Co., IN
5 Thomas Gullion b. 1807 Ohio

d. 1890 Kokomo, Howard, Indiana, USA
+ Sarah Ann Miller b. 1809 Kentucky

1 Female Gullion
2 Female Gullion
3 Francis Gullion b. 1828

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



4Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion
1 Henry Gullion

2 Edmund P. Gullion
2 John O. Gullion

5 Thomas Gullion
d. 1903

4 Female Gullion b. 1830
5 Vica (Vevisa) Gullion b. 1833
6 Eliza C. Gullion b. 1836
7 John N. Gullion b. 1840

d. 1913
8 William Gullion b. 1841
9 Edward Gullion b. 1845
10 Margaret E. Gullion b. 1849
11 Jackson Gullion b. 1851

d. 1908
6 George William Gullion b. 1808

d. 1880
+ (---) (---)

1 George William Gullion b. 1841
d. 1921

3 Robert Gullion b. 1764 near Fort Frederick on the Potomac River
d. 1853 Switzerland Co., IN
+ Barbary Dempsey b. abt 1765

d. 1854 Switzerland Co., IN
1 John Gullion b. 1788 Kentucky

d. 1862 Switzerland Co., IN
+ Elizabeth James b. abt 1795

d. abt 1823
1 Female Gullion b. abt 1818
2 Francis L. Gullion b. abt 1820 Switzerland Co., IN
3 Henry James Gullion b. 1821 Indiana

d. 1893 Barnes, Washington Co., KS
4 Dempsey H. Gullion b. abt 1823 Indiana

+ Elizabeth Scudder b. abt 1804 Kentucky
d. abt 1841

1 Milton Gullion b. 1825 Indiana
2 Elizabeth S. Gullion b. 1826 Indiana

d. 1872 Plattsmouth, Cass Co., NE
3 Jacob Gullion b. abt 1830 Indiana
4 William W. Gullion b. 1830 Switzerland Co., IN

d. 1892 Greenwood, Cass Co., NE
5 Robert A. Gullion b. 1832 Indiana

d. 1907 Greenwood, Cass Co., NE
6 Male Gullion b. 1835
7 Male Gullion b. 1837
8 Mary Louisa Gullion b. 1840 Nebraska

d. 1872 Switzerland Co., IN
9 Kitty-Kate Gullion b. 1841 Indiana

+ Martha Cogswell b. abt 1814 Kentucky
1 Prudence Jane Gullion b. abt 1843 Indiana
2 John Lewis Gullion b. abt 1845

d. 1908
3 Mahala Ann Gullion b. abt 1847 Indiana
4 Mary A. Gullion b. abt 1855 Indiana

2 Henry Gullion b. 1791 Kentucky
d. aft 1870
+ Charity Charlotte Heady b. 1796 Kentucky

d. aft 1870
1 Male Gullion b.  Indiana
2 John Gullion b. 1813 Indiana
3 Stillwell H. Gullion b. 1815 Indiana

d. 1839 Switzerland Co., IN

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



5Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion
1 Henry Gullion

2 Edmund P. Gullion
3 Robert Gullion

2 Henry Gullion
4 Rachel Gullion b. 1817 Indiana

d. aft 1870
5 Robert D. Gullion b. 1819

d. 1890 Switzerland Co., IN
6 Thomas Gullion b. 1821 Indiana
7 Edward C. Gullion b. 1825
8 Manerva J. Gullion b. 1826 Indiana
9 Harriet Rebecca Gullion b. 1828 Indiana

d. 1901 Middletown, Shelby Co., IN
10 Charles Gullion b. 1830 Indiana

d. aft 1870
3 Catherine Gullion b. 1793 Kentucky

+ John S. Miller b. 1788
d. 1849

1 Aaron Miller b. 1811 Indiana
2 Mary Miller b. 1813 Indiana
3 John Miller b. 1815 Indiana
4 Henry Miller b. 1818 Indiana

d. 1899
5 Female Miller b. 1824 Indiana
6 Nancy Miller b. 1826 Indiana

d. aft 1870 Jasper Co., IL
7 William Miller b. 1830 Indiana

d. 1901
8 Marcelenus Miller b. 1833 Switzerland Co., IN

d. 1912 Jasper Co., IL
9 Catherine Miller b. 1839 Illinois

4 Sarah Gullion b. 1794 Kentucky
d. 1869
+ William Jacob McQuiston b. 1787

d. 1872
1 Wesley McQuiston d. 1908

5 Mary Gullion b. 1798 Kentucky
d. 1863
+ David Miller b. 1795 Kentucky

d. 1885
1 Masalinas Miller b. 1815 Indiana

d. 1896 Switzerland Co., IN
2 Female Miller b. 1818
3 Sarah Miller b. 1820
4 John Wesley Miller b. 1822 Indiana

d. 1823
5 John Wesley Miller b. 1824
6 Robert Miller b. 1825 Indiana
7 Female Miller b. 1827 Indiana
8 Cornelius R. Miller b. 1829 Indiana

d. 1906
9 Aaron Miller b. 1831 Indiana

d. 1921 Switzerland Co., IN
10 Mary Miller b. 1834 Vevey, Switzerland Co., IN

d. 1912 Neosho Co., KS
11 Male Miller b. 1837
12 Rachel Miller b. 1839 Indiana

d. 
13 Rachel Miller b. 1842

d. 1904
14 Edward Miller b. 1842

6 Rachel Gullion b. 1802 Indiana

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



6Descendants of Patrick Gullion

Patrick Gullion
1 Henry Gullion

2 Edmund P. Gullion
3 Robert Gullion

d. 1881
+ Joseph Fulton b. 1799 Georgia

d. 1872
1 Nancy Fulton
2 Joseph Fulton b. 1838

bu.  New Liberty Cemetery, Cotton Twp., IN
3 Mary Fulton b. 1844

d. 1923
7 Charles Dempsey Gullion b. 1806 Indiana

d. 1879
+ Sarah Jane Dugan b. 1817 Indiana

d. 1855
1 Catherine Gullion b. 1840
2 Barbary Gullion b. 1841
3 Louisa Gullion b. 1844

d. 1855
4 Rachel A. Gullion b. 1847
5 Jane Gullion b. 1849 Switzerland Co., IN

d. 1931 Warsaw, Gallatin Co., KY
6 Charles Gullion b. 1852

d. 1855
+ Christina Lena Dillman b. 1811

d. 1842
1 Robert Gullion b. 1832

d. 1844
2 Sarah Gullion b. 1834
3 John T. Gullion b. 1836 Indiana

d. 1838
4 Dempsey Gullion b. 1838 York Twp., Switzerland Co., IN

d. 1900
+ Christine Esther McGlaughin
+ Mahala Hyatt b. abt 1837

4 Mary Gullion b. bet 1766 and 1768
+ _____ Raiborne

5 Elizabeth Gullion b. bet 1766 and 1768
+ _____ Donaldson

1 2 3 4 5 6

25 May 2009H. Edgar Hill, 5411 Navajo Road, Louisville  KY 40207, ed@hill-ky.org, 502.897.3633



7Index

(---), (---) 1, 4
(Vevisa), Vica Gullion 4
_____, Mary 1
Cavin, Elijah 3
Cavin, Isabelle 3
Cavin, James Wesley 3
Cavin, Jeremiah 3
Cavin, John 3
Cavin, Joseph 3
Cavin, Mary Ellen 3
Cavin, Matilda 3
Cavin, Sarah Jane 3
Cavin, William 3
Cavin, William 3
Cogswell, Martha 4
Coulter, Sarah Ann 2
Dawkins, Mary 3
Dempsey, Barbary 4
Dermit, Sarah Catherine 1
Dermit, Susanna 2
Dillman, Christina Lena 6
Donaldson, _____ 6
Dugan, Sarah Jane 6
Fulton, Joseph 6
Fulton, Joseph 6
Fulton, Mary 6
Fulton, Nancy 6
Gullion, Alexander 2
Gullion, America Amanda 2
Gullion, Anna 2
Gullion, Barbary 6
Gullion, Benjamin 1
Gullion, Benjamin 2
Gullion, Benjamin Thomas 3
Gullion, Catherine 5
Gullion, Catherine 6
Gullion, Charles 5
Gullion, Charles 6
Gullion, Charles Dempsey 6
Gullion, Child 1
Gullion, Dempsey 6
Gullion, Dempsey H. 4
Gullion, Edmund 1
Gullion, Edmund P. 1
Gullion, Edward 4
Gullion, Edward C. 5
Gullion, Eleanor 1
Gullion, Elijah D. 2
Gullion, Eliza C. 4
Gullion, Eliza Eleanor 2
Gullion, Elizabeth 6
Gullion, Elizabeth 1
Gullion, Elizabeth S. 4
Gullion, Female 4
Gullion, Female 3
Gullion, Female 3
Gullion, Female 4
Gullion, Fielding Kelly 2
Gullion, Francis 3
Gullion, Francis L. 4
Gullion, Genethan Hopkins 2
Gullion, George C. 1
Gullion, George Patty 2
Gullion, George Patty Jr. 2

Gullion, George Washington 1
Gullion, George Washington 2
Gullion, George William 4
Gullion, George William 4
Gullion, Harriet Rebecca 5
Gullion, Henry 1
Gullion, Henry 1
Gullion, Henry 4
Gullion, Henry James 4
Gullion, Henry Woodfort 1
Gullion, Isabella 2
Gullion, Jackson 4
Gullion, Jacob 4
Gullion, James 1
Gullion, James Elza 2
Gullion, James Jr. 1
Gullion, Jane 3
Gullion, Jane 6
Gullion, Jeremiah 1
Gullion, Jeremiah 2
Gullion, Jeremiah 2
Gullion, Jeremiah Jr. 2
Gullion, John 4
Gullion, John 4
Gullion, John Lewis 4
Gullion, John N. 4
Gullion, John O. 3
Gullion, John Scott 2
Gullion, John T. 6
Gullion, Joseph O. 1
Gullion, Josiah 1
Gullion, Kitty-Kate 4
Gullion, Louisa 6
Gullion, Mahala Ann 4
Gullion, Male 1
Gullion, Male 2
Gullion, Male 4
Gullion, Male 4
Gullion, Male 4
Gullion, Male 3
Gullion, Male 3
Gullion, Male 3
Gullion, Manerva J. 5
Gullion, Margaret 2
Gullion, Margaret E. 4
Gullion, Marilda 1
Gullion, Marion 1
Gullion, Mary 2
Gullion, Mary 6
Gullion, Mary 1
Gullion, Mary 2
Gullion, Mary 5
Gullion, Mary A. 4
Gullion, Mary Ann 1
Gullion, Mary Ann 2
Gullion, Mary Elizabeth 3
Gullion, Mary Isabelle 2
Gullion, Mary Louisa 4
Gullion, Matilda 2
Gullion, Milton 4
Gullion, Patrick 1
Gullion, Prudence Jane 4
Gullion, Rachel 1
Gullion, Rachel 5



8Index

Gullion, Rachel 5
Gullion, Rachel A. 6
Gullion, Rachel D. 1
Gullion, Rachel Sarah 1
Gullion, Robert 4
Gullion, Robert 6
Gullion, Robert A. 4
Gullion, Robert D. 5
Gullion, Samuel 1
Gullion, Sarah 5
Gullion, Sarah 6
Gullion, Stillwell H. 4
Gullion, Susannah 2
Gullion, Susannah 3
Gullion, Theodore 1
Gullion, Thomas 1
Gullion, Thomas 5
Gullion, Thomas 3
Gullion, Thomas McClellan 2
Gullion, William 1
Gullion, William 3
Gullion, William 4
Gullion, William Henry 1
Gullion, William Henry 2
Gullion, William W. 4
Gullion, Wyant O. 1
Heady, Charity Charlotte 4
Hyatt, Mahala 6
James, Elizabeth 4
Kelly, Elizabeth 1
Kelly, John 2
McCreary, Frances 2
McCreary, Isabelle 2
McCreary, William 2
McGlaughin, Christine Esther 6
McGrew, Rebecca 2
McQuiston, Wesley 5
McQuiston, William Jacob 5
Miller, Aaron 5
Miller, Aaron 5
Miller, Catherine 5
Miller, Cornelius R. 5

Miller, David 5
Miller, Edward 5
Miller, Female 5
Miller, Female 5
Miller, Female 5
Miller, Henry 5
Miller, John 5
Miller, John S. 5
Miller, John Wesley 5
Miller, John Wesley 5
Miller, Male 5
Miller, Marcelenus 5
Miller, Mary 5
Miller, Mary 5
Miller, Masalinas 5
Miller, Nancy 5
Miller, Rachel 5
Miller, Rachel 5
Miller, Robert 5
Miller, Sarah 5
Miller, Sarah Ann 3
Miller, William 5
Patty, Isabelle 1
Raiborne, _____ 6
Rayl, Catherine 3
Rayl, Edward Thomas 3
Rayl, Eli 3
Rayl, Elizabeth A. 3
Rayl, John Franklin 3
Rayl, Julia Ann 3
Rayl, Lavicia 3
Rayl, Levi 3
Rayl, Mary A. Margaret 3
Rayl, Permelia Jane 3
Rayl, Phineas 3
Riffle, Catherine Elizabeth 3
Scott, Leah 2
Scudder, Elizabeth 4
Stenson, Margaret 1
Wiley, Elizabeth 1
Wood, Sarah 1
Wyant, Margaret 1
Young, Eva 1


